For you, by us.

V- Vegetarian -

Breakfast

Vegan GF - Gluten Free

Allergen information available upon request

Large Breakfast £9.95

2 fried eggs, 2 butchers sausages,
2 smoked bacon, 2 hash browns,
baked beans and tomato. GF available

Vegetarian Breakfast v £9.95

2 X veggie sausage, 2 X hash browns,
plum tomatoes, beans, 2 X fried eggs,
mushrooms and toast. GF available

Small Breakfast £7.95
1 fried egg, 1 butchers sausage,

1 smoked bacon, 1 hash browns,

baked beans and tomato. GF available

Smashed Avocado £6.50

and Poached Egg v

Two poached eggs, guacamole, toast
and a salad garnish. GF available

Light bites

Jacket Potato

Cheese and coleslaw v cr £4.50
Beans Ve GF £4.25
Tuna mayo cF £4.95
Chilli con carne cr £4.95

Toasted Sandwiches

GF available
Cheese and onion v £4.50
Ham and cheese £4.95
Tuna melt £4.95
Vegan cheese and pickle £4.50
Grilled cheese and chillijamv  £4.50
Grilled caprese v £5.25

Smoked Salmon and
Scrambled Egg

Scrambled eggs on toast with smoked salmon
and a salad garnish. GF available

Waffles v

Two waffles served with sweet whipped cream
and fresh berries. Dusted with sugar.

Mega Bruschetta .

£6.50

Toasted bread with sliced cherry tomatoes, red onion and feta

cheese, coated with pesto and balsamic glaze. GF available

American Style
Pancakes v

Fluffy pancakes topped with your choice of
- Fruit and chocolate sauce v - Bacon and maple syrup.

Golden Syrup Porridge v

Sweet porridge with:
* Berries and jam v+ Peanut butter and banana v

Fresh Salads

Chicken and bacon caesar salad
Tomato, mozzarella and pesto dressing v
Tuna mayonnaise salad cF

Falafel and grilled pepper salad ve cF

Fresh Baguettes

Bacon, lettuce and tomato

Chicken salad and garlic mayo

Southern fried chicken, bacon and chilli mayo
Tuna mayonnaise

Tomato, mozzarella and pesto v

Falafel, hummus and grilled peppers

£6.25/£6.95

£3.25

All Sandwiches / Baguettes are served with Crisps and a Side Salad

£6.50
£6.25
£6.25
£5.95

£5.25
£5.50
£5.95
£5.50
£5.95
£5.95



