



Breakfast



Large Breakfast £9.95

2 fried eggs, 2 butchers sausages, 2 smoked bacon, 2 hash browns, baked beans and tomato. **GF available**

Vegetarian Breakfast **V** £9.95

2 X veggie sausage, 2 X hash browns, plum tomatoes, beans, 2 X fried eggs, mushrooms and toast. **GF available**

Small Breakfast £7.95

1 fried egg, 1 butchers sausage, 1 smoked bacon, 1 hash browns, baked beans and tomato. **GF available**

Smashed Avocado and Poached Egg **V** £6.50

Two poached eggs, guacamole, toast and a salad garnish. **GF available**

Smoked Salmon and Scrambled Egg

Scrambled eggs on toast with smoked salmon and a salad garnish. **GF available**

Waffles **V**

Two waffles served with sweet whipped cream and fresh berries. Dusted with sugar.

Mega Bruschetta **V**

Toasted bread with sliced cherry tomatoes, red onion and feta cheese, coated with pesto and balsamic glaze. **GF available**

American Style Pancakes **V**

Fluffy pancakes topped with your choice of

• Fruit and chocolate sauce **V** • Bacon and maple syrup.

Golden Syrup Porridge **V**

Sweet porridge with:

• Berries and jam **V** • Peanut butter and banana **V**

Light bites

All Sandwiches / Baguettes are served with Crisps and a Side Salad

Jacket Potato

Cheese and coleslaw V GF	£4.50
Beans Ve GF	£4.25
Tuna mayo GF	£4.95
Chilli con carne GF	£4.95

Fresh Salads

Chicken and bacon caesar salad	£6.50
Tomato, mozzarella and pesto dressing V	£6.25
Tuna mayonnaise salad GF	£6.25
Falafel and grilled pepper salad Ve GF	£5.95

Toasted Sandwiches

GF available

Cheese and onion V	£4.50
Ham and cheese	£4.95
Tuna melt	£4.95
Vegan cheese and pickle Ve	£4.50
Grilled cheese and chilli jam V	£4.50
Grilled caprese V	£5.25

Fresh Baguettes

Bacon, lettuce and tomato	£5.25
Chicken salad and garlic mayo	£5.50
Southern fried chicken, bacon and chilli mayo	£5.95
Tuna mayonnaise	£5.50
Tomato, mozzarella and pesto V	£5.95
Falafel, hummus and grilled peppers Ve	£5.95